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From: Musico, Bruce

Sent: Wednesday, December 02, 2009 1:17 PM

To: NorthAnna3COL Resource

Subject: FW: Any Update from FEMA Reg Ill on Open Item Status ??

From: Jessie, Janelle

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2009 5:31 PM

To: John Hayden

Cc: Regina Borsh; Kevern, Thomas; Musico, Bruce; Barss, Dan; Williams, Kevin
Subject: RE: Any Update from FEMA Reg III on Open Item Status ??

Thank you John
Yes, Jerry shared this info with me.

On another note, | received the following feedback from the EP reviewer regarding the November 24, 2008,
response to RAI letter 018:

The staff has found the response to RAI 14.03.10-1 to be unacceptable. In this RAI, the staff asked that
ITAAC Table 2.3-1 be revised to include an ITAAC relating to the submission of detailed implementing
procedures. This request is consistent with guidance in RG 1.206 (specifically, for ITAAC 17.0, "Implementing
Procedures," in Appendix B to RG 1.206, Page C.II.1-B-13).

Dominion's response to this RAI was that "Section V of Appendix E of 10 CFR Part 50 requires submittal of
detailed implementing procedures for the emergency plan no later than 180 days prior to fuel loading. This
requirement is documented in FSAR Chapter 13, Table 13.4-201, Operational Programs Required by NRC
Regulations, Item #14."

While this response is a true statement, it does not eliminate the need for the EP ITAAC. The listing of EP
regulatory requirements (i.e., "Milestones") in the Operational Program table does not by itself make the
submission of the procedures a license condition, or the equivalent of a license condition. In contrast, see
page 13-51 of Table 13.4-201, which identifies as a "License Condition" the Reactor Operator Training
Program (Item #12). The comparable entry for EP (under the column "Implementation - Requirement") only
cites the EP regulations in Appendix E to Part 50.

With this being said, please be sure to add the appropriate ITAAC in the next COLA revision.
Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks

Janelle
X6775

From: John Hayden [mailto:john.hayden@dom.com]

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2009 12:25 PM

To: Jessie, Janelle

Subject: RE: Any Update from FEMA Reg III on Open Item Status ??



Thank you for that update. Not sure if Jerry Hale informed you this morning, Revised RAI 13.03-5, EOF related ITAAC
guestion was signed and sent today.

John

From: Jessie, Janelle [mailto:Janelle.Jessie@nrc.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2009 11:53 AM

To: John Hayden (Generation - 6)

Cc: Joseph Hegner (Generation - 6); Regina Borsh (Generation - 6); John Costello (Generation - 6)
Subject: RE: Any Update from FEMA Reg III on Open Item Status ??

Hello John

| shared your inquiry with the NRC EP staff and they informed me of the following. In their weekly call with
FEMA HQs, FEMA indicated that the FEMA Region has completed its review and should provide the IFR/RA to
FEMA HQs next week. The basis for the delay is schedule of activities such as the Limerick exercise. FEMA
HQs will in turn provide the IFR/RA to the NRC providing there are not any outstanding issues. So, as soon as
the NRC gets the letter we'll let you know.

Please let me know if you have any further questions.
Thanks
Janelle

Janelle B. Jessie

Project Manager

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of New Reactors

Division of New Reactor Licensing
NGE1 Projects Branch

301-415-6775
janelle.jessie@nrc.gov

God makes three requests of his children: Do the best you can, where you are, with what you have, now. Do not
worry about tomorrow; for tomorrow will care for itself. Each day has enough trouble of its own.
---------------- African-American folklore

From: John Hayden [mailto:john.hayden@dom.com]

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2009 10:41 AM

To: Kevern, Thomas; Jessie, Janelle

Cc: Joseph Hegner; Regina Borsh; John Costello

Subject: FW: Any Update from FEMA Reg III on Open Item Status ??

Tom / Janelle,

FYI, see update below on the Commonwealth of VA status of FEMA O/I’s. It appears FEMA Region Il has not formally
notified FEMA HQ of the status of all remaining O/I's. Have you heard any feedback from Kevin regarding
communications from FEMA to the NRC? Do we need to setup a call with all parties and discuss strategy to close O/Is
and support NRC review schedule?



Please advise. Thanx !!

John

From: Binkley, Susan [mailto:Susan.Binkley@vdem.virginia.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2009 10:02 AM

To: John Hayden (Generation - 6); Russell Savedge (Generation - 3); John Costello (Generation - 6)
Subject: RE: Any Update from FEMA Reg III on Open Item Status ??

John,

Joe called me last Friday and indicated that he was not going to be able to get the letter to FEMA HQ
by Nov 16 as he had planned and that he would be out all this week at an exercise for Limerick. He
did tell me that they were satisfied with the RAI submittal and were going to close them out. He did
not give me a date and | did not ask.

| will check in with him again on Dec 1st as I'm on vacation all next week.
Happy Thanksgiving!

Susan G. Binkley

Radiological Planner

Virginia Department of Emergency Management
804-897-6500, ext. 6591

804-263-4768 (blackberry)
susan.binkley@vdem.virginia.gov

From: John Hayden [mailto:john.hayden@dom.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2009 3:53 PM

To: Binkley, Susan; Russell Savedge; John Costello

Subject: Any Update from FEMA Reg III on Open Item Status ??

Hi Susan,

Just wondering if you have heard anything regarding closing out the open items from Region Ill and Joe formally or
informally? Thanx !!

John

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally
confidential and or privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer
relating thereto which binds the sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect. The
information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is
unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents
of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic transmission in error,
please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in error, and delete it. Thank you.



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally
confidential and or privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer
relating thereto which binds the sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect. The
information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is
unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents
of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic transmission in error,
please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in error, and delete it. Thank you.



Hearing Ildentifier: NorthAnna3_NonPublic_EX
Email Number: 993

Mail Envelope Properties (9C2386A0C0BC584684916F7A0482B6CA0588C93657)

Subject: FW: Any Update from FEMA Reg Ill on Open Item Status ?7?
Sent Date: 12/2/2009 1:16:48 PM

Received Date: 12/2/2009 1:16:50 PM

From: Musico, Bruce

Created By: Bruce.Musico@nrc.gov

Recipients:

"NorthAnna3COL Resource" <NorthAnna3COL.Resource@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None

Post Office: HQCLSTRO02.nrc.gov

Files Size Date & Time
MESSAGE 7372 12/2/2009 1:16:50 PM
Options

Priority: Standard

Return Notification: No

Reply Requested: No

Sensitivity: Normal

Expiration Date:
Recipients Received:




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /UseDeviceIndependentColor
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 450
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for compliance with 10CFR1, Appendix A.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


